
M E M O R A N D U M  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

County of Placer 

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

FROM: KEN GREHM 1 KEVIN TABER 

DATE: March 7, 2006 

SUBJECT: ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY - PLACER COUNTY - SUMMER 2006 - 
CONTRACT NO. 73235 

ACTION REQUESTED I RECOMMENDATION 
Approve project specifications and authorize the Department of Public Works to advertise for bids 

BACKGROUND 1 SUMMARY 
The Department of Public Works performs various surface treatments on maintained public 
roadways to protect, preserve, and extend their useful lives. The selection of roads for surface 
treatment is typically a function of the road condition, traffic volumes, and funding. Your Board 
approved $2,000,000 for Surface Treatment in the 05/06 Fiscal year. 

This project includes the placement of asphalt concrete overlay on approximately 7 miles of Placer 
County roads. Construction details and estimated costs are as follows: 

STREET NAME 
Nicolaus Road 
Vineyard Road 
Squaw Valley Road 
Taylor Road 
Olive Ranch Road 
Macduff Drive 
Macduff Court 
Skye Court 
Bums Court 

LIMITS 
Canal Road to one mile west 
Cook Riolo Road east to City of Roseville 
Winding Creek Drive to Squaw Creek Bridge 
Callison Road to English Colony Road 
Cavitt Stallman Road to East 
Entire Length 
Entire Length 
Entire Length 
Entire Length 

LENGTH 
5,300' 
6.700' 
8,000' 
5,300' 
9,100' 
1.800' 

360' 
500 
430' 

TOTAL 7.0 miles 

EST COST 
$200,000 
$250,000 
$650,000 
$250,000 
$550,000 
$70.000 
$10,000 
$10,000 
$10,000 

t2,ooo,ooo 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
This project is Categorically Exempt from the provisions of CEQA as a Class I exemption, Section 
15301 (c) "Maintenance of Existing Facilities". A Notice of Exemption was posted on February 21, 
2006. 

FISCAL IMPACT 
Funding is available in the 05/06 Road Construction Budget for Project No. 2855 "Surface 
Treatment FY 05/06". 
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